
2017 Metropolitan State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 8, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 27-25   Conf: 19-16   Home: 18-10   Away: 7-13   Neutral: 2-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (414), Opp (399)   DPs Turned: Team (50), Opp (35)   IBB: Team (3), Maloney 1, McCasky 1, Thurston 1, Opponents , Totals ,
Opp (2)   Picked Off: Donaldson 1, Thurston 1, Tulley 1, Opponents , Totals 
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (21), Bean 19, McCasky 2, Opp (11)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Bean (40-56), McCasky (17-19), Strube (10-17),
Vega (9-10), Yacovetta (8-8), Hogoboom (7-10), Bohannon II (5-6), Gjersee (4-4), Rowley (3-5), Smith (3-3), Stimpson (3-5), Kaasch (2-3),
Moore (1-1), O'Donnell (1-2), Roley (1-1),    

Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 Thurston, Jake .355 52-52 200 43 71 17 0 6 18 106 .530 24 3 27 1 .432 0 10 3-13 81 162 13 .949
30 Kennedy, Sean .350 43-42 140 24 49 14 1 2 24 71 .507 22 3 22 0 .440 3 6 1-21 48 3 5 .911
8 O'Donnell, Cale .347 52-52 199 44 69 13 2 12 39 122 .613 22 4 63 1 .420 1 0 1-11 453 17 4 .992
17 Bean, Marcus .331 42-41 151 18 50 8 0 6 26 76 .503 9 7 26 1 .391 2 2 6-16 217 43 7 .974
32 Ekman, Jake .324 47-47 173 36 56 14 2 4 32 86 .497 15 6 38 1 .385 6 9 4-44 101 5 5 .955
5 Donaldson, Hunter .304 52-52 194 29 59 14 0 4 37 85 .438 20 2 44 2 .370 3 0 5-15 78 5 5 .943
7 Ortiz, Jr. , Donny .281 51-51 160 35 45 11 1 1 17 61 .381 25 4 26 2 .389 1 8 0-00 119 128 9 .965

18 Maloney, Trent .375 34-31 128 29 48 8 1 5 39 73 .570 7 2 19 1 .407 3 1 4-24 0 0 0 .000
9 Stimpson, Derek .281 36-25 57 7 16 4 0 0 5 20 .351 9 0 21 0 .379 0 0 0-00 16 7 2 .920
15 Tulley, Adam .280 30-24 75 13 21 1 0 1 9 25 .333 11 4 15 1 .396 1 2 3-03 11 38 13 .790
25 Germani, Aaron .273 35-8 33 8 9 1 0 0 3 10 .303 6 2 10 0 .415 0 1 0-00 1 2 0 1.000
19 McCasky, Nick .260 36-29 96 13 25 4 0 2 17 35 .365 11 1 21 0 .343 0 3 0-00 2 5 0 1.000
33 Nelson, Dylan .250 32-18 68 11 17 3 0 3 8 29 .426 6 1 20 1 .312 2 0 0-00 10 0 0 1.000
3 Dammel, Aaron .083 8-3 12 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .083 2 0 3 0 .214 0 0 0-00 0 3 0 1.000
31 Shetterly , Cole .083 9-1 12 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .083 0 0 5 0 .083 0 0 0-00 1 0 0 1.000
6 Bohannon II, Jerome .000 16-4 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 2 0-00 0 0 1 .000
23 Crader, Cade .000 8-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-00 0 2 0 1.000
Totals .316 52-52 1701 311 537 112 7 46 274 801 .471 189 39 362 11 .392 22 44 27-1227 1275 525 75 .960
Opponents .302 52-52 1693 353 511 110 21 44 310 795 .470 245 45 292 20 .400 20 32 57-1857 1257 463 60 .966

Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
8 O'Donnell, Cale 3.77 1-1 13 0 0 0-0 8 14.1 14 6 6 7 15 2 2 1 .259 2 2 1 0 0
10 Vega, Javi 4.54 7-2 14 14 4 0-0 0 85.1 104 51 43 21 63 19 4 7 .305 7 4 1 2 8
11 Hogoboom, Hunter 4.93 5-3 13 7 0 0-0 0 45.2 56 30 25 20 27 12 2 3 .303 7 3 2 0 3
40 Gjersee, Aaron 5.40 1-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 15.0 21 16 9 13 15 4 0 1 .309 5 0 0 1 1
44 Strube, Beecher 5.67 4-7 14 14 0 0-0 0 73.0 85 62 46 39 32 22 6 6 .299 13 10 4 5 6
21 Rowley, Dayne 5.82 0-1 9 1 0 0-0 0 21.2 23 16 14 10 9 6 2 1 .277 5 5 0 1 0
6 Bohannon II, Jerome 5.93 3-3 13 3 0 0-0 0 27.1 41 20 18 17 26 8 0 3 .380 2 2 0 3 4
13 Moore, Josh 6.14 0-1 12 0 0 0-0 2 14.2 13 12 10 7 3 1 1 2 .250 5 3 0 2 2
4 Roley, Jared 6.43 1-2 12 0 0 0-0 2 14.0 15 11 10 14 16 4 0 1 .288 3 2 1 1 0
20 Hansen, Nic 6.75 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 3 6 4 10 4 1 0 0 .150 8 0 0 0 0
9 Stimpson, Derek 6.89 2-3 14 9 1 1-0 0 48.1 43 42 37 40 45 8 2 8 .239 13 3 3 1 4
35 Arnold, Ryan 7.20 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 7 4 4 2 6 2 0 0 .333 1 2 0 2 0
28 Smith, Jordan 7.27 2-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 17.1 25 16 14 4 9 7 2 3 .325 0 1 0 1 2
34 Kaasch, Anthony 9.00 1-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 4 5 5 8 2 0 0 0 .235 2 1 0 0 0
23 Crader, Cade 10.13 0-2 6 1 0 0-0 0 13.1 21 16 15 7 4 5 0 3 .350 2 4 0 0 0
38 Yacovetta, Tony 11.88 0-0 9 3 0 0-0 1 16.2 28 26 22 18 15 8 0 1 .384 5 1 0 1 2
26 Pepin, Conner 27.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 3 7 4 7 1 1 0 0 .429 4 1 0 0 0
14 Tabor, Adam 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 5 7 5 1 0 0 0 4 .455 0 1 0 0 0
Total 6.16 27-25 168 52 5 1 13 425.0 511 353 291 245 292 110 21 44 .302 84 45 12 20 32
Opponents 5.73 25-27 170 52 4 2 9 418.0 537 311 266 189 362 112 7 46 .316 50 39 11 22 44



2017 Metropolitan State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 8, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Vega, Javi 20 4 16 0 1.000 0 9 1 .900 0 0
33 Nelson, Dylan 10 10 0 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
6 Bohannon II, Jerome 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
31 Shetterly , Cole 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Moore, Josh 3 0 3 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
38 Yacovetta, Tony 3 1 2 0 1.000 1 8 0 1.000 0 0
4 Roley, Jared 3 1 2 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
28 Smith, Jordan 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
3 Dammel, Aaron 2 1 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Rowley, Dayne 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
23 Crader, Cade 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 O'Donnell, Cale 474 453 17 4 .992 43 1 1 .500 0 0
19 McCasky, Nick 94 85 7 2 .979 0 17 2 .895 2 0
17 Bean, Marcus 267 217 43 7 .974 1 40 16 .714 19 0
7 Ortiz, Jr. , Donny 256 119 128 9 .965 30 0 0 — 0 0
32 Ekman, Jake 111 101 5 5 .955 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Germani, Aaron 21 20 0 1 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Thurston, Jake 256 81 162 13 .949 33 0 0 — 0 0
18 Maloney, Trent 90 20 65 5 .944 7 0 0 — 0 0
5 Donaldson, Hunter 88 78 5 5 .943 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Stimpson, Derek 25 16 7 2 .920 0 3 2 .600 0 0
30 Kennedy, Sean 56 48 3 5 .911 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Strube, Beecher 9 1 7 1 .889 0 10 7 .588 0 0
11 Hogoboom, Hunter 5 1 3 1 .800 0 7 3 .700 0 0
15 Tulley, Adam 62 11 38 13 .790 4 0 0 — 0 0
26 Pepin, Conner 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Gjersee, Aaron 1 0 0 1 .000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
35 Arnold, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Hansen, Nic 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Kaasch, Anthony 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
14 Tabor, Adam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Total 1875 1275 525 75 .960 125 57 18 .760 21 0
Opponents 1780 1257 463 60 .966 92 27 11 .701 11 0


